

**Present Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.**

**Mat Suit No. 767 of 2019.
CNR No. WBHG 05001905-2019.
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914**

Order No.- 21 dated 08.11.2024.

To day is fixed for P-Hearing.

Petitioner and Respondent are present and files hazirahs.

Further examination in-chief of petitioner Sarmistha Das as P.W. No. 01 starts today.

She is examined as P.W. No. 01 chief in full and cross examined in part.

At this stage Ld Lawyer of the respondent files a petition prayer for adjournment the evidence on the ground stated in the petition.

The Petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 15.01.2025 for evidence of P.W.01 (Cross).

D/C by be me.